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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

59.24119.08RUSIrina SLUTSKAYA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 1.00 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 - - 7.00

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

59.84

8.100.80 -1 -011102 0117.33S+2T+2LO2
3.20-1.80 ---2-2-1-2-2-2-2-1-2-25.03Lo3
2.60--10011011100.302.3FCSp24

5 3LO+2T 6.3 0.00 0 6.300 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--211211121 3.0010.602.4LSp36

3.4 0.80 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -7 SpSt3 4.20
6.1 1.00 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -x8 3F 7.10
5.8 0.80 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 00 - -x9 3T+2T 6.60
2.5 0.30 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -10 CoSp2 2.80
3.6 -1.26 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 - -x11 2A 2.34
2.0 0.30 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -12 SlSt1 2.30
3.0 0.70 1 113 CCoSp2 1 2 0 122 1 2 - - 3.70

55.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.00
7.75

7.50 8.00 7.50 6.75 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 - -
7.00 7.75 7.00 6.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 - -
7.00 7.75 7.25 6.75 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.70
7.15
7.45

59.24

Choreography / Composition 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.25 6.50 7.75 8.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 - -1.60 7.55
Interpretation 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 6.50 7.75 8.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 - -1.60 7.55
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 59.84

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

52.60108.76JPNFumie SUGURI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 1.00 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 - - 8.30

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.16

6.701.20 -1 -111112 1215.53F2
5.300.00 --00000-100005.33T+2T3
4.60--20012111111.203.4SpSt34

5 2S 1.3 -0.54 -2 0.76-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 - -
--100110111 2.4010.402.0FCSp16

2.3 0.30 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 - -7 FSSp2 2.60
2.1 -0.06 -2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 2Lz 2.04
7.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3F+2T 7.50
1.6 0.10 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 -10 LSp2 1.70
3.6 0.40 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -x11 2A 4.00
3.1 0.40 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt2 3.50
2.5 0.70 1 213 CCoSp1 1 2 2 122 0 1 - - 3.20

47.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
7.25
7.25

7.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 - -
6.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 - -
7.00 7.75 7.50 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.25
6.90
7.05

52.60

Choreography / Composition 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 - -1.60 6.95
Interpretation 7.00 6.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 - -1.60 6.95
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 56.16

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

55.50105.78ITACarolina KOSTNER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+3T+2LO1 11.0 -0.60 0 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 - - 10.40

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.28

7.300.00 -0 -000010 0107.33LZ+2T2
5.400.40 --00000011115.03Lo3
2.00--00010000000.002.0SlSt14

5 FSSp2 2.3 0.20 0 2.501 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
--100001010 3.3000.203.1SpSt26

7.2 0.40 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0 1 - -x7 3LO+2LO 7.60
5.0 1.00 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -x8 3S 6.00
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 - -x9 3T 1.40
1.5 0.00 0 0 -0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -10 CCSp1 1.50
2.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -11 FCSp1 2.00
2.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -12 CCoSp1 2.50
3.6 0.00 0 0x13 2A 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 3.60

56.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
5.75
6.25

6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.75 - -
5.75 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.75 - -
6.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.50 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.75
6.10
6.35

55.50

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.75 - -1.60 6.30
Interpretation 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 5.50 5.50 6.75 - -1.60 6.55
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.28

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.20103.16JPNShizuka ARAKAWA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2LO1 7.5 0.60 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 - - 8.10

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.96

7.30-1.20 -0 --1-10-100 -1-2-28.53S+3T2
5.900.40 --010101121-15.53F3
2.30--100-10010000.002.3FCSp24

5 3Lo 5.0 0.40 0 5.401 -1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 - -
---1-1-10-1-1-1-2-2 3.20-1-1.204.4 x3T6

6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x7 3Lz 3.60
2.0 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 - -8 SpSt1 2.30
3.6 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2-2 - -x9 2A 2.20
1.6 0.30 0 0 -1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 -10 LSp2 1.90
1.6 0.20 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -11 CSp2 1.80
2.0 0.30 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt1 2.30
2.5 0.40 1 113 CCoSp1 0 1 1 011 0 1 - - 2.90

53.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
6.25
7.25

6.75 6.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 - -
6.25 5.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 - -
6.00 5.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.20
6.70
6.85

49.20

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 5.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.25 - -1.60 6.80
Interpretation 6.75 6.25 5.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 - -1.60 6.80
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 54.96

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

44.7699.96USAMichelle KWAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 - - 4.30

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.20

1.700.00 -0 -000000 0001.72F2
7.500.20 --10000011007.33LZ+2T3
2.20--00000001110.202.0FSSp14

5 3F 5.5 0.00 0 5.500 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--000100011 1.4010.201.2CSp16

1.4 -0.24 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - -x7 2S 1.16
2.5 0.30 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 - -8 FCoSp2 2.80
3.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 - -9 CCoSp2 3.50
2.0 0.50 0 0 -2 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 -10 SpSt1 2.50
6.6 -0.60 -1 -1 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 - -x11 3Lz 6.00
4.4 -1.80 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 - -x12 3T 2.60
3.1 0.50 1 113 SlSt2 1 1 0 111 0 1 - - 3.60

44.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
5.50
7.00

6.50 7.75 7.25 6.50 7.75 7.00 8.50 7.00 6.75 - -
6.00 7.75 6.50 5.50 7.00 6.75 8.25 6.75 6.75 - -
6.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.00 8.00 6.75 6.75 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.35
6.60
7.00

44.76

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 7.50 6.50 6.00 7.50 6.75 8.25 7.00 7.00 - -1.60 6.80
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 7.50 7.00 6.00 7.50 7.25 8.25 6.75 6.75 - -1.60 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 55.20

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

47.2098.32UKRElena LIASHENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.20 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 7.50

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.12

4.50-1.00 --1 --1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-2-15.53F2
4.200.20 --00000001104.03T3
2.10--00000000110.102.0FCSp14

5 LSp1 1.2 -0.06 -1 1.140 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--000000000 7.5000.007.5 x3F+2T6

3.1 0.20 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -7 SpSt2 3.30
5.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 - -x8 3S 4.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 10 - -9 FSSp2 2.30
2.1 -0.60 -3 -2 --2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -x10 2Lz 1.50
3.1 0.10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -11 SlSt2 3.20
3.6 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 - -x12 2A 3.46
2.5 0.00 0 013 FCCoSp1 1 0 0 000 0 0 - - 2.50

49.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.00
6.25

6.75 6.50 7.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 - -
6.75 6.25 6.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 - -
7.00 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.55
6.30
6.35

47.20

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 - -1.60 6.40
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 - -1.60 6.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.12

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

47.4490.28SUISarah MEIER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T+2LO1 8.8 0.00 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 8.80

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.84

7.80-0.20 -0 -00000-1 1-108.03F+3S+SEQ2
2.00--00000000000.002.0FCSp14

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 1 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--000000100 3.3010.003.32A6

1.2 -0.06 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 - -7 LSp1 1.14
3.4 0.40 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -8 SpSt3 3.80
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 - -x9 3S 5.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 -0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 -10 SlSt1 2.00
2.0 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 - -11 CoSp1 2.20
2.1 0.10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -x12 2Lz 2.20
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3x13 3T -3 -3 -3 -3-3-3 -3 -3 - - 1.40
2.5 0.30 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -14 CCoSp1 2.80

49.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
4.75
5.75

5.50 5.25 6.75 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 - -
5.25 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 - -
5.00 5.00 6.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.70
5.35
5.45

47.44

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 - -1.60 5.50
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.25 6.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 - -1.60 5.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.84

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.5087.06CANCynthia PHANEUF 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+3T+SEQ1 8.0 0.40 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 - - 8.40

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.56

4.30-1.20 --1 --1-1-1-2-1-1 -1-1-25.53F2
4.100.80 --10001110113.32A3
2.70--01100111110.402.3FCSp24

5 3Lz 6.6 -3.00 -3 3.60-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x
--010211011 1.6010.401.2LSp16

5.5 0.40 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -x7 3Lo 5.90
1.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x8 2S 0.40
2.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 00 - -9 SpSt1 2.00
4.4 -1.00 -1 -1 --1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -x10 3T 3.40
1.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 CSp2 1.60
2.0 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -12 SlSt1 1.00
2.5 0.00 0 113 CCoSp1 0 0 0 01-1 0 0 - - 2.50

46.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
5.75
6.50

6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 - -
6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 - -
5.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.15
5.80
5.90

41.50

Choreography / Composition 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 - -1.60 6.25
Interpretation 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 - -1.60 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 48.56

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -3.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -3.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

40.2085.08USAJennifer KIRK 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -2.20 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 - - 3.80

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.88

7.000.20 -0 -000010 0116.83F+2T2
3.300.00 --00000010003.32A3
2.00--000-10100-100.002.0FCSp14

5 2Lo 1.5 -1.00 -3 0.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -
--000000110 6.10-10.006.1 x3F6

5.8 0.00 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x7 3T+2T 5.80
2.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -8 SlSt1 2.00
1.2 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 -1 1 0 00 - -9 LSp1 1.20
5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 --3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -x10 3S 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 SpSt1 2.00
2.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 - -12 FCoSp1 2.00
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 -1 0 000 0 0 - - 2.50

46.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
5.50
6.00

5.75 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 - -
5.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.75 - -
5.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.05
5.60
5.80

40.20

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.25 - -1.60 6.00
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 6.00 - -1.60 5.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.88

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.9874.30GBRJenna McCORKELL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.20 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - - 5.20

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.32

0.600.00 -0 -000-100 0000.61Lz2
1.00-3.00 ---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-34.03T3
2.50---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.53F4

5 3S 4.5 0.80 1 5.301 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
--000100000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 LSp1 1.20
6.6 -2.20 -3 -2 -3 -1 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 - -x8 3Lz 4.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 00 - -9 FCSp1 2.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 SpSt2 3.10
3.6 -0.42 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 - -x11 2A 3.18
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -12 CoSp1 2.00
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 010 0 0 - - 2.50

42.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
4.25
5.25

5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 - -
4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 - -
4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.20
4.75
5.05

34.98

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 - -1.60 5.05
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 - -1.60 5.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.32

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.0670.46NEDKaren VENHUIZEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2T+2T+2LO1 4.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 4.10

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.40

4.52-0.28 -0 -0-10000 -10-14.82A+2LO2
2.000.00 --0000000-1002.0FCoSp13
5.00--000000000-10.005.03S+2F+SEQ4

5 CoSp1 2.0 -0.06 0 1.940 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 -1 - -
---2-1-1-2-1-2-1-2-1 2.02-2-0.482.5CCoSp16

1.4 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x7 2T 1.40
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 2F 1.90
3.4 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -9 SpSt3 3.40
5.0 0.00 -1 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -x10 3S 5.00
2.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -11 SlSt1 2.00
3.6 -1.96 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 - -x12 2A 1.64
1.2 -0.06 0 013 LSp1 0 0 -1 01-1 0 0 - - 1.14

38.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.00
3.75

4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 - -
4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 - -
4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.40
4.05
4.20

36.06

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 - -1.60 4.35
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 - -1.60 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.40

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.0470.08FRACandice DIDIER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 2.50

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.04

5.800.80 -0 -010111 1015.03Lo2
3.80-2.00 ---2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-25.83LZ+2T+SEQ3
0.78---1-10-1-2-1-1-2-1-3-0.421.2LSp14

5 2T 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--0000001-10 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

1.2 -0.12 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -7 USp1 1.08
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -x8 2S+2S+SEQ 2.30
4.4 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3T 4.40
2.5 -0.12 -1 0 --1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -10 CCoSp1 2.38
2.0 0.10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 FCSp1 2.10
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -12 SpSt1 2.00
3.6 0.00 0 0x13 2A 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 3.60

38.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
4.25
5.00

5.00 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 - -
4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 - -
4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.80
4.40
4.65

34.04

Choreography / Composition 6.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 - -1.60 4.70
Interpretation 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 - -1.60 4.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.04

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.9466.82ROMRoxana LUCA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - 2.60

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.88

5.000.00 -0 -000010 0015.03Lo2
1.00-3.00 ---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-34.03T3
2.10--00000100100.102.0FCSp14

5 3S 4.5 0.20 0 4.700 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
--000-10000-1 1.54-1-0.061.6USp26

2.9 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -x7 2T+2T 2.84
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 SpSt1 2.00
1.9 -0.24 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 00 - -x9 2F 1.66
1.5 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -10 CCSp1 1.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 SlSt1 2.00
3.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x12 2LZ+2T 3.50
2.5 0.00 -1 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 001 0 0 - - 2.50

36.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.00
3.75

4.25 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 - -
4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 - -
4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.50
4.15
4.30

32.94

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 - -1.60 4.50
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 - -1.60 4.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.88

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.4866.72AUTAndrea KREUZER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 5.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.24

1.600.10 -0 -000000 1011.52Lo2
2.500.00 --00000000002.5CCoSp13
0.70---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.72F4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 0.00 0 2.50-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
---10000000-1 1.940-0.062.0CiSt16

3.6 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 - -x7 2A 2.90
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x8 3T 4.40
2.4 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 2LO+2S+SEQ 2.40
2.1 -0.06 -1 0 --1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -x10 2Lz 2.04
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -11 FCSp1 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -12 SpSt1 2.00
1.2 0.00 0 013 LSp1 0 0 0 010 0 0 - - 1.20

33.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
3.50
4.25

4.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 - -
3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 - -
4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.80
4.35
4.55

31.48

Choreography / Composition 3.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.00 - -1.60 4.50
Interpretation 2.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 - -1.60 4.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.24

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.4065.92LUXFleur MAXWELL 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2T+2T1 2.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2.60

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.52

2.700.00 -0 -000-100 0002.72LZ+2LO+2T+SEQ2
0.74-0.76 ---2-3-2-3-2-2-2-3-3-31.52Lo3
0.30---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.32S4

5 FCSp2 2.3 0.10 0 2.401 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
--101110111 1.7010.501.2USp16

3.4 1.40 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 - -7 SpSt3 4.80
3.6 -0.56 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 - -x8 2A 3.04
2.0 0.30 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 11 - -9 CUSp2 2.30
1.4 -0.18 -1 -1 --1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -x10 2T 1.22
5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x11 3S 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -12 CiSt1 2.00
2.5 0.10 0 113 CCoSp1 0 1 0 021 0 0 - - 2.60

31.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
4.25
6.00

4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 6.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 - -
4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 - -
3.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 6.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.05
4.70
4.90

28.40

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 6.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 - -1.60 5.00
Interpretation 6.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 7.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 - -1.60 5.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.52

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.6464.00ISRTamar KATZ 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - 5.00

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.36

4.00-2.00 --2 --2-1-2-2-2-2 -2-2-26.03Lz2
0.44-0.06 ---100-1-10-10-1-10.51F3
2.00--00000000000.002.0FCSp14

5 3LO+1T 5.4 -0.40 -2 5.00-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -
---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.00-3-3.006.03Lz+COMBO6

4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -7 3S 1.50
3.6 -0.14 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -x8 2A 3.46
2.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 - -9 CCoSp1 2.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 -0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -10 SpSt1 2.00
1.2 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - -11 LSp1 1.14
2.0 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -12 SlSt1 1.00
2.5 0.10 1 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 011 0 0 - - 2.60

43.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
2.50
3.25

4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 - -
3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 - -
3.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.40
3.95
4.10

33.64

Choreography / Composition 2.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 - -1.60 4.25
Interpretation 2.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 - -1.60 4.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.36

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -3.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -3.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.4659.62ESPLaura FERNANDEZ 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 - - 4.30

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.16

0.54-0.76 --2 --2-2-3-3-2-2 -2-3-31.32S2
1.84-0.06 --0000-10000-11.92Lz3
3.30--000000000-10.003.32A4

5 FCSp2 2.3 0.00 -1 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
---1-1-20-2-2-1-2-1 0.96-2-0.541.52Lo6

3.0 0.10 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -7 CCoSp2 3.10
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x8 3T 1.40
1.2 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 00 - -9 LSp1 1.20
2.0 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 SlSt1 2.00
3.1 0.20 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -11 SpSt2 3.30
2.2 -0.92 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 - -x12 1A+2F+SEQ 1.28
2.0 -0.06 0 013 CoSp1 0 -1 0 00-1 0 0 - - 1.94

33.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
3.75
4.25

4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 - -
3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 - -
3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.30
4.00
4.30

27.46

Choreography / Composition 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 - -1.60 4.30
Interpretation 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 - -1.60 4.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.16

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.5858.94BLREvgenia MELNIK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2LZ+2T1 3.2 -0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 - - 2.90

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.36

2.60-0.70 --1 -0-10-10-1 -1-1-13.32A2
1.94-0.06 --0000-10000-12.0FCSp13
5.10--0000-10000-1-0.205.33T+2T4

5 LSp1 1.2 -0.30 -1 0.90-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 - -
---3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.50-3-3.005.53F6

5.0 -2.40 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 - -x7 3S 2.60
0.6 -0.06 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 - -x8 1Lo 0.54
2.1 -0.24 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 00 - -x9 2Lz 1.86
2.0 -0.12 -1 -2 -0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -10 SpSt1 1.88
2.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -11 CCoSp1 2.50
2.0 -0.12 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt1 1.88
1.5 -0.12 -3 013 FCSSp1 -1 0 -1 000 0 0 - - 1.38

36.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.25
2.00
2.75

4.00 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 - -
3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 - -
3.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.05
3.75
3.90

28.58

Choreography / Composition 2.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 - -1.60 4.00
Interpretation 2.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 - -1.60 3.90
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.36

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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